

Sessions Case No.170/2024 (CIS S. C. No.170/2024)

Present:- Smt.Susmita Chowdhury,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Malda(In-charge).

Order No.08

13.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons & consideration of charge.
Out of 03(Three)accused persons, on CB is present 01(One) accused person &
others 02(Two) accused person are absent for files a petition praying for time.

On the ground as stated therein.

Heard the petition, Considered.

It is allowed.

Ld. P. P in- charge is present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Ld. A. S. J, F. T. C- 3rd Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 17.06.2025 for appearance of accused persons & consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.