

*Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda. WB 01096*

Sessions Case No. 170 of 2024  
Registration No. 170 of 2024

*Order no. 01, Date 09.12.2025.*

*Today is fixed for Appearance.*

*All 3 accused persons on Court Bail are present.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*The record is taken up for consideration of charge.*

*Perused the case record as well as the case diary. Heard ld. PP in charge and ld. Defence counsel. I am satisfied that there are sufficient prima facie materials to frame charge against the accused person for committing offence punishable u/s 498A/304 B/34 of IPC.*

*Accordingly the charge is framed against the accused persons in the prescribed form for committing offence punishable u/s 498A/304 B/34 of IPC. The content of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which each pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.*

*Fix 07.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-1*

*Issue summons accordingly.*

*Accused person as before.*

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*